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HE S5 (28 =)
H & d(=2) H & "(d2) HEHE
A
ot3zl 800 I LAl offo|x| offA ACRI 800 FINISH HS 4052-K
B
gt 500 BANNOH 500 5055-K
Ht- 500 FCl BANNOH 500 QD 5056-K
gt 1500 BANNOH 1500 5084-K
gk 1500 AL BANNOH 1500 QD 5085-K
g 1500 & HME BANNOH 1500 R Z 5084N-K
gk 2000 BANNOH 2000 5082-K
gk 2000 AL BANNOH 2000 QD 5083-K
gk 3000 BANNOH 3000 5084G-K
gk 3000 AL BANNOH 3000 QD 5084H-K
tk- 5000 BANNOH 5000 6189G-K
gk 5000 AL BANNOH 5000 QD 6189H-K
Hio|2 2T o= BIOCLEAN ECO 5945-K
HiO|2 2 o= & BIOCLEAN ECO COLOUR 5945H-K
HAZ ofo| X|H[-El A BISCON HB-NT L 6135G-K
HIAZ ofo|x|d|-El & FC BISCON HB-NT L QD 6135L-K
=0 E HE| BONDET PUTTY 9050-K
C
M2H2 = 2000 CERABOND 2000 1049D-K
Mo dE ZE CMP PEELABLE COAT 2419P-K
M m offo[M[-10 CMP AC-10 4007-K
MAm vlO|2EE B2 CMP BIOCLEAN PLUS 5981B-K
M m dvlo|2 =8l of 0| x[H| CMP BIOCLEAN HB 5982B-K
M Ho|ZE & CMP BIOCLEAN R 5984-K
MA L vo|2FE & B CMP BIOCLEAN R PLUS 5984C-K
M Hio|2Z 2l o AX[-Q CMP BIOCLEAN SG-R 5988B-K
282 5000 CLEANKEEP 5000 6072-K
212 5000 Tl CLEANKEEP 5000 QD 6072B-K
284 5000 9 =Z2olH CLEANKEEP 5000 HOLDING PRIMER 6075-K
M2 A E CERABEST 8052A-K
E
oz & &3 2% =20l H|-2 EPICON ZINC RICH PRIMER B-2 1034-K
olZA2h| ECO SWAN I 2419L-K
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ool 2 ol A-100 =Z}o|H
of= & d|-100 Z2}o|H
of /2 E| 500 Z2fo|H ofo| |
ofzZ E[ 500

o=/ 2 E| 800

oo & E|l 800 FLC

o Z9tA H|oto]

ofutetA 200001 =
ofl#fALRl No.100

2k

Zt= o A—of| 0] X|H|
LIO|E No0.200 ZZ2}o|H

LIO|E No.400 EzZ}o|H

Ztd

Ztg

otz AEt offof
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me

A oA 7 #Hol

Z 42 oad

MEZ UL o2t ME

Mo =2 1000 &
MEZ UL MolZ HE

Mo OFEZ2| 330 ofo|X[ollA
M OZal 660 oflo]x[of A

=

AR HAE

u)

EVAMARINE 2400A-K
EPICON ZINC HB-2 5113-K
EPICON MARINE UNDERCOAT M 5301-K
EPICON MARINE HB 5402K-K
EPICON MARINE CH 5409K-K
EPICON A-100 PRIMER 55630-K
EPICON S-100 PRIMER 5540-K
EPCION B-100 PRIMER 5542B-K
EPICON T-500 PRIMER H 6020A-K
EPICON T-500 6025-K
EPICON T-800 6037-K
EPICON T-800 QD 6037B-K
ECOMAX Bi 6141-K
EVAMAX 2000F 6427-K
EVASIGN No.100 8530-K
GALBON S-HB 6250-K
GALVANITE No.200 PRIMER 8220-K
GALVANITE No.400 PRIMER 8231-K
MARINE STAR A 58956-K
NURI AF 5904L-K
NON-SKID SAND 9090-K
PERMAX No.3300 6060-K
ROSWAN QD HB 2131-K
RUST INHIBITIVE OIL “CK” 8250-K
SILVAX SQ K 3007-K
SEAFLO NEO SL 5843N-K
SEAFLO NEO SL Z 5843M-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 1000 L 5843P-K
SEAFLO NEO CF Z 5846A-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 330 HS 5904K-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 660 HS 5904G-K
glon, Hrel 54 glo] hgd & dsuth
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SEA GRANDPRIX 770 HS

SEA GRANDPRIX 880 HS

SEA GRANDPRIX 880 HS PLUS
SEAFLO NEO M1 PLUS

SEA GRANDPRIX 900 L

SEA GRANDPRIX 950 L
SEAFLO NEO SL M

SEA GRANDPRIX 2000 A
SEAFLO NEO CF PREMIUM
SEAFLO NEO S-PREMIUM
SILICON HR PRIMER

SILICON HR BLACK

SILICON HR SILVER

SILVA SPAR

SEAFLO NEO SL Z PLUS
SEAFLO NEO CF PREMIUM EX

UNYVAN HS PRIMER

UNYVAN HS PRIMER J

UNY MARINE

UNY MARINE HS FINISH SILVER
UNY MARINE HS

UNY MARINE HS M

UMEGUARD SX

UMEGUARD SX QD
UMEGUARD SX HS
UMEGUARD SX HS QD

i

5904H-K
5904D-K
5904F-K
5904J-K
5907G-K
5908C-K
5908E-K
59115-K
5917T4-K
59131-K
8032-K
8033B-K
8034-K
8340A-K
EXAF05-001-K

EXAF05-002-K

5150-K

5127F-K
5510A-K
5514B-K
5526-K

5526C-K
6166G-K
6166M-K
6193A-K
6194A-K
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H & d(==2) H & H(d=2) HEHS
& =Z2lo|H
oz & &3 2[xl Z2lo|lH B-2 EPICON ZINC RICH PRIMER B-2 1034-K
Mzl E 2000 CERABOND 2000 1049D-K
a7lE £E&8
2AeE FALO| of o] x[H]| ROSWAN QD HB 2131-K
ofldto}zl EVAMARINE 2400A-K
of3% &=
ot32| 800 I L{A| ofo] X[ A ACRI 800 FINISH HS 4052-K
detuf =7
MAI offo|M-10 CMP AC-10 4007-K
Ol ZA E&
ofZAaeh || ECO SWAN I 2419L-K
AldbA o AR #H O] SILVAX SQ K 3007-K
gt 500 BANNOH 500 5055-K
Bk 500 7L BANNOH 500 QD 5056-K
gt 1500 BANNOH 1500 5084-K
g2t 1500 RO BANNOH 1500 QD 5085-K
Bt 1500 & ®ME BANNOH 1500 R Z 5084N-K
g2t 2000 BANNOH 2000 5082-K
g2t 2000 FC BANNOH 2000 QD 5083-K
gk 3000 BANNOH 3000 5084G-K
Bk 3000 FE BANNOH 3000 QD 5084H-K
ozl A3 ofo|x|H[-2 EPICON ZINC HB-2 5113-K
FLEF ofl o x[o| A =Zz2}o|H UNYVAN HS PRIMER 5150K-K
LU ek oflo] x|oflA Zz2jo|H H O] UNYVAN HS PRIMER J 5127F-K
ofz|Z of2l AHIZE A EPICON MARINE UNDERCOAT M 5301-K
off | 2 ofzl of o x[H| EPICON MARINE HB 5402K-K
of o[ Z atzl Mfofo| x| EPICON MARINE CH 5409K-K
ofZZ& oflo|-100 =Zz}o|H EPICON A-100 PRIMER 5530-K
ofIZ & o A-100 =Zz}o|H EPICON S-100 PRIMER 5540-K
of= & d|-100 Z2}o|H EPCION B-100 PRIMER 5542B-K
MAE dHio|2EE ofAX|- CMP BIOCLEAN SG-R 5988B-K
ofZ 2 E|l 500 Zz}o|H of|o|X] EPICON T-500 PRIMER H 6020A-K
ofz|Z E| 500 EPICON T-500 6025-K
ofz|Z E| 800 EPICON T-800 6037-K
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=& 5000
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FHIIE o A A

FHIIE o A A Fr|

FHZLE o AAA of o] X|off &
FHIIE o A A of o] x|of|A FC]
gt 5000

gk 5000 AL

o Hf2fA 2000 of =
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MoaZZe| 1000 A
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EPICON T-800 QD 6037B-K
PERMAX No.3300 6060-K
CLEANKEEP 5000 6072-K
CLEANKEEP 5000 QD 6072B-K
CLEANKEEP 5000 HOLDING PRIMER 6075-K
BISCON HB-NT L 6135G-K
BISCON HB-NT L QD 6135L-K
ECOMAX Bi 6141-K
UMEGUARD SX 6166G—-K
UMEGUARD SX QD 6166M-K
UMEGUARD SX HS 6193A-K
UMEGUARD SX HS QD 6194A-K
BANNOH 5000 6189G-K
BANNOH 5000 QD 6189H-K
EVAMAX 2000F 6427-K
GALVANITE No.200 PRIMER 8220-K
GALVANITE No.400 PRIMER 8231-K
UNY MARINE 5510A-K
UNY MARINE HS FINISH SILVER 5514B-K
UNY MARINE HS 5526-K
UNY MARINE HS M 5526C—K
SEAFLO NEO SL 5843N-K
SEAFLO NEO SL Z 5843M-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 1000 L 5843P-K
SEAFLO NEO CF Z 5846A-K
SEAFLO NEO-S PREMIUM 5913I-K
SEAFLO NEO CF PREMIUM 5917T4-K
SEAFLO NEO M1 PLUS 5904J-K
SEAFLO NEO SL M 5908E-K
SEAFLO NEO SL Z PLUS EXAF05-001-K
SEAFLO NEO CF PREMIUM EX EXAF05-002-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 330 HS 5904K-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 660 HS 5904G-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 770 HS 5904H-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 880 HS 5904D-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 880 HS PLUS  5904F-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 900 L 5907G-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 950 L 5908C-K
SEA GRANDPRIX 2000 A 5911S-K
MARINE STAR A 5895-K
jom, Mol 4 glo]l MAdE & dFUTh
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“M7{0]”
offtfMEel No.1
EH E HE|

=-A7|E ME

NURI AF

BIOCLEAN ECO
BIOCLEAN ECO COLOUR
CMP BIOCLEAN PLUS
CMP BIOCLEAN HB

CMP BIOCLEAN R

CMP BIOCLEAN R PLUS

GALBON S-HB
CERABEST

SILICON HR BLACK
SILICON HR PRIMER
SILICON HR SILVER
SILVA SPAR

CMP PEELABLE COAT

RUST INHIBITIVE OIL "CK"

EVASIGN No.100
BONDET PUTTY
NON-SKID SAND

i

5904L-K

5945-K
5945H-K
5981B-K
5982B-K
5984-K
5984C-K

6250-K
8052A-K

8033B-K
8032-K
8034-K
8340A-K

2419P-K
8250-K
8530-K
9050-K
9090-K
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A
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ot moll EI|E A2 AL Lol TFFAILS| | ZA AUt T2 ALS H S Sof w2l sHd 2
= AUt o2iM, JE 2 ARRFES A-SH| ™ DALt §olsto] FAAL,
1. MXF / & =& (Underwater / Boottop part)
— X} = x|
4] =] == = 0 == T =
AlAE 22 EE &/ MEH 512 HE ()
=) M o= g Al2|=
TTI’| H'I = —El'oll}l 2 200 — 300
(Universal Primer) (BANNOH Series)
7|4 WA O EA|
o & | " oF M E
I Tr;i Hiold ZE 1500 & | 1 75 - 100
A7|ot2EE (Modified Epoxy (BANNOH 1500 R Z)
= Binder Coat)
(Tin Fee SPC AF) A7|obm & _ =
< A|JEIEZ] A|E|X EEE MEER Y2 AlZ=E
gHers | za] A2 &= ',' 2-3 | 100 - 400
(SEAGRANDPRIX Series or SEAFLO NEO Series )
(SPC AF)
= M HE A2 =
FUeld Zajolnf |2 1 150 - 200
(Universal Primer) (BANNOH Series)
de 2 N melml vlo] 222l o AX|
dre - " 1 100
< (sealer coat) (CMP BIOCLEAN SG R)
(Silicone foul _
release coating) MA T dHio|REE EHA E=
AlZIE E2 _ _
=l MAm "Hio| =2l of 0| X|H]| 1 200
(Silicone coat)
(CMP BIOCLEAN PLUS or CMP BIOCLEAN HB)
» Muko]| Matst 2 AL =X S 25101 HAlo|l E2/5t0] FAAIL,
2. 2#E =7 (Topside)
— X} = |
4| = Ca =2 = 0 == T =
A|ﬁ|E:| :I'LI 4L o TIr X-"Eo Sj’-i—’l\— .7_‘|_'|:_D—|"(/zm)
o WA =ajlo HbL AlR|=
ol Z Al (Epoxy) n |.4E .P " = . 1-2 150 — 250
= POXy (Universal Primer) (BANNOH Series)
+
=) 2 A =
2 Eb(Urethane) oL = Lok Al2l= 2 100
(Finish coat) (UNY MARINE Series)
FUHHAE ZElo|H | g Al2|=
_ 1-2 150 - 250
off ZAl(Epoxy) (Universal Primer) (BANNOH Series)
+
O‘HLEAHEDOX)/) o=z o= 2 o2l ofo|x|y| 1-92 100 - 200
(Finish coat) (EPICON MARINE HB)
WA W82 7] dadRRY Adade] Jom, MEe] T §lo] M AEUTH
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3. ¢4HEE =& (Exposed Deck & Superstructure)
= Tz = M
NES =R EE 3R/ H=Y =P A E8H(m)
FUHHAE Z2lo|lH | B Al2|= 1_o 150 - 250
Of| ZA| A|AE (Universal Primer) (BANNOH Series)
(Epoxy system) ojztz 2 oflm = o}l ofo]x|H| 1 —o | 100 - 200
(Finish coat) (EPICON MARINE HB)
FHHAE Z2lo|lH | g A2|= 1.0 150 — 250
S EF A|AE] (Universal Primer) (BANNOH Series)
(Urethane system) olzE2 suolal Alg|= 5 100
(Finish coat) (UNY MARINE Series)
=ajo|H Z& of A-of o] x|H] ] 65
a5 ofoiz 2 (Primer) (GALBON S-HB)
A AEl AMHIE B AlZ|= 1 50
(Inorganic Zinc (Sealer Coat *) (BANNOH Series)
system) ojzis 2 ofZ|2 ofal ofo|x|H| E= |UOlEl AlZ|= 1-2 100 - 200
(Finish coat) (EPICON MARINE HB or UNY MARINE Series) 2 100
*) O|AE(Mist) T8 A|AH
4. AFT ETF (HE, mo|= F§ Eg) (Outside of Superstructures including Duct, Pipe etc.,)
A| AE] =] CE =2 A =04 = F &
|_|:| T= I ST ‘||Eo il_,'\_ 7._‘|_'|:_D—f(/zm)
fuUHd Zajoln | B Al2l= 1-2 | 150 - 250
O EA| A|AE (Universal Primer) (BANNOH Series)
(Epoxy system) ojzER o 2 ozl ofjo|x|H| 122 | 100 = 200
(Finish coat) (EPICON MARINE HB)
FUHA Zaloly | Bhe Al2l= 1-2 | 150 - 250
23| EF A|AE (Universal Primer) (BANNOH Series)
(Urethane system) ojztz 2 Si|olgl Alg|= 5 100
(Finish coat) (UNY MARINE Series)
=20l 2= of| A—of o] || ] 65
25| ojeis (Primer) (GALBON S—-HB)
A| AE AlplzaE Htbr- Al2|= 1 50
(Inorganic Zinc (Sealer Coat *) (BANNOH Series)
system) ojztz = ofm 2 o}zl ofo|x|E| E= Sujnlal Alg|= 1-2 100 - 200
(Finish coat) (EPICON MARINE HB or UNY MARINE Series) 2 100
HID @ 2sig ZtERR 9 ASFE 5o A X2 R E 25 FHELCH
2 Ao WAlE e 7] ddRRY Adaido] o, MEe] $A §lo] MAH & dFUTh
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A|AEI 1 H ca == M =0 EZF e S|
" o = 84 | AZ9H(m)
=] al =2 = A = EE=
LHOF2 Ao ZA| NI S 3 FHZIS ARI= 3
) . of|H}=FA 200001 = 2 200 - 250
(Anti—abrasion epoxy) (Top coat) .
(BANNOH & UMEGUARD Series or EVAMAX 2000 F)
B 2 O7IE Al2|x ==
LHD}‘EAD-I EEPOH}I DI-ATEHI " _| |
(Anti—abrasion) (Primer) of|Hi2tA 20000 = 2 150 = 200
+ (BANNOH & UMEGUARD Series or EVAMAX 2000 F)
ol ZA| AlAH] ME TR of =& of2l of o|x|H|
(Epoxy system) 1-2 100 - 200
POXy Sys (Top coat) (EPICON MARINE HB)
Folotd 2 AL 2 ZH2 o A—of o] x|H| ] 75
(Inorganic Zinc) (Top coat) (GALBON S-HB)
6. AFF 7 / AXl & / H= A (Accommodation Space / Engine Room / Pump Room)
)\|AE-II :I.U:' CE2 =2 X_"ED:‘ EéL —;T:— 7_(._'{
== = QLT ITL ST m= o _f—iﬁl\— ?_‘lED_Hﬂm)
Zalo|H 2A2h Fr| oo X|H| 1 70
oy = (Primer) (ROSWAN QD HB)
(Alkyd system) ol =3 ofujopal 1 o
(Finish coat) (EVAMARINE)
ol Z Al (E =aoln el A2l 1 100
=M (Epoxy) (Primer) (BANNOH Series)
+
¢ = Hlol2l
(Finish coat) (EVAMARINE)
, M ER2 of | Z ozl Moflof | ] 80 - 120
EA 3| £E _
ol = L|1A:|| (Solvent-borne) (EPICON MARINE CH)
- 2 A
(Epoxy 1coat system) TS IR of =2kl 1 80 - 120
(Water—borne) (ECO SWAN 1)
7. 12 1lo| = (High Temperature Pipe)
7-1) =ltf 200°C
SF = =% = ol
AN2E T2 E=2 R M=y sie | Ao
=zlo|H ZAagt f/| of ol x[H| ’ 20
(Primer) (ROSWAN QD HB)
47| = (Alkyd)
HEz2 Aldp A1} » 20
(Heat Resistant) (SILVA SPAR)
_ =Zz2}o|H gt 500
=A 1 150
o EEDOXV) (Primer) (BANNOH 500)
4 Alg|= x| QF
Al2| Z(Silcone) HE=2 ele|2 oflolx ’ o5
(Heat Resistant) (SILICON HR)
2 Az gAlE e 7] ddeRy Adaddo] o, Mxe] 5 glo] /iAHE  dEsUn
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7-2) =] 400°C
A| AEl =] C= == ol =od =% == S|
|—|:| :I'LT'__ QLT ITL ST '“Eo -?Jﬁ,\— |7_-|E|j—|F(/[m)
Zzjo|H ZHE of| A—of| o] x| H| ’ o5
(Primer) (GALBON S-HB)
£7| oted Az|2 . -
ez Alg|E ofo|x|& =Zzlo|H 1 30
(Inorganic Zinc (Heat Resistant) (SILICON HR PRIMER)
Silicone) T A2l2 ofolx|Q e A2|Z ofo| X2 Alb 1 s
(Heat Resistant) (SILICON HR or SILICON HR Silver)
=Zzjo|H Alz|Z ojo|x|Y Zzlo|H ] 30
Alg| 2 (Primer) (SILICON HR PRIMER)
(Heat Resistant) (SILICON HR or SILICON HR Silver)
8. H0|=E AHO|A (Void Space)
— X} = x|
= = Iz L o T |_
NES= e EE & MEH 514 8¢ (m)
3 FUHAE =Z2lo|H g Al2|=
My T2 neE , 1-2 | 125 -300
(Universal Primer) (BANNOH Series)
_ FLHAE Z2lolH gt 5000
SE8MEH T2 nes = 1-2 | 150 - 300
(Universal Primer) (BANNOH 5000)
9. 3 TZF (Tanks)
9-1) & W3 (Crude Qil Tank)
— X} = x
| =] == I of L o T T
AlaH” 22 T2 5F A= 514 HE3H(4m)
=5 o A '3 =& of & E[-500 _
(Pure Epoxy) (Tank coating) (EPICON T-500) 2 250 - 300
off ZA| SUHAE =z2to|lH Bt 1500 EE= EHe 2000 5 550 - 300
(Epoxy) (Universal Primer) (BANNOH 1500 or BANNOH 2000)
9-2) ®&% =3 (Lubrication Oil Tank)
— X} = =
| =] == I of 4 o T T
AlaH” &2 T2 5F A= 514 HE3H(4m)
=5 of| A '3 =& of & E[-500
(Pure Epoxy) (Tank coating) (EPICON T-500) 2 250 - 300
9-3) Qe YElAE B3 (Water Ballast Tank)
A| AHE| =] Ca =2 x| =04 =% = ~
|—|:| :I'LT'__ QLT IT ST '“Eo %4\_ ?_‘I_Ilz_u—f(ﬂm)
24y T2 FHHAE Z2lo|H Bk 1500 E= 2 2000 5 320
(Universal Primer) (BANNOH 1500 or BANNOH 2000)
cexs T2 FLHA Z2tolH | Hh= 5000 1 320
Tene e (Universal Primer) (BANNOH 5000) 2 320
2 Az gAlE e 7] ddeRy Adaddo] o, Mxe] 5 glo] /iAHE  dEsUn
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9-4) MSstetME &3 (Petroleum Product Tank)
_ SEAy = )
AlA”l 2 E2 3/ X =H PN HE 8t
29 Z2to[H« o= 2 E|-500 Zz2}o|H oflo]%] ] 5
== O ZA| (Holding Primer=) (EPICON T-500 PRIMER H)
(Pure Epoxy) BT T& oo 2 E|-500 5 550
(Tank coating) (EPICON T-500)
== o ZEA| B3 T of /& E[-500 3 300
(Pure Epoxy) (Tank coating) (EPICON T-500)
H =g oZA B3 =% ol & E[-800 3 300
(Phenolic Epoxy) (Tank coating) (EPICON T-800)
g9 matolof+ | z= of~x - )
27|oted (Holding Primerx) (GALBON SP)
(Inorganic Zinc) N 2+5 of| A—0f| 0| X|H]
( Top Coat) (GALBON S-HB) ! 75
=4 ZZolHE MUSHZ Q5] 2XF EHAZ F 2 TS MY = ¢S 45 ASEUt
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